

460 4-15-59

B/O FORM PTO-15	95 (Rev. 6/93) 04 - 26 - 1	999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honora	able Commissioner of Pat. 1010197	37	original documents or copies theraf.
1. Name of Con	oveying Party(ies): James HWANG	2. Name and Address of Name:	of Receiving Partylies): KENMARK INDUSTRIAL CO
		Internal Address:	jc538
☐ Addit 3. Nature of Con	ional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	3F-3, 4, No. 58, Sec. 3 Cheng- The Road
□s	ecurity Agreement Change of Name ther:	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
4. (A) Patent Ap	ate: 4/1/99 oplication Number(s): 29/103,528 t is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: 4/1/99	4. (B) Patent Number(s	ame(s) and address(es) attached.
	☐ Additional Nur		
5. Name and Ad Document Shou	Idress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Id be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved: 1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314		charged to deposit account
,		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	od Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoine copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is
E	Benjamin E. Urcia	Bn_S	April 15, 1999
	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date
·	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document:	2

04/20/1999 MGORDON 00000059 29103528 02 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), James Hwang

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SUPPORTER OF STORAGE SHELF FOR COMPACT DISKS

•			
thereinafter referred to as the INVE	NTION) for which an app	olication for United States Le	etters Patent was
x executed on even date herewith			
are executed on:			
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:		
☐ established by PCT Internationa designating the United States o		: f	îled:
	INDUSTRIAL CO 3, 4, No. 58, Sec.		ipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE United States;	e, is desirous of acquiring	ng the entire right, title and	interest in and to the same in the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good by these presents do sell, assign a INVENTION and application through division, continuation, continuation	and transfer unto said a out the United States of	ASSIGNEE, the entire right, America, including any and	acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR title, and interest in and to said all Letters Patent granted on any
prosecution and maintenance of said including additional documents that further consideration. ASSIGNOR a communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNOR's possession or control, a be required of ASSIGNOR in respective compassed within the terms of this heirs, executors, administrators and	application or any other may be required to affirm lso agrees, without furth the street of the provide further assist of the prosecution, its instrument. Assignor	r patent application(s) in the land the rights of ASSIGNEE in a ner consideration and at ASS ts and information concerning and testimony on behavioration and defense of sobligations under this instri-	nd to said INVENTION, all withous ignee's expense, to identify and ing the INVENTION that are within all of Assignee that lawfully may nated application or pater.
Letters Patent referred to above to A Assignee's sole use and behoof; and end of the term for which such Lett Assignor had this assignment and :	ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGN of for the use and behoof ers Patent may be granted sale not been made. The firm of Back of the firm of the f	EE of the entire right, title an of Assignee's legal represered, as fully and entirely as the constant of the	statives and successors, to the ful-
Assignor Name James HWA	NG	Address 3F-3,4,5 No.58,Sec. 3, Cheng-Teh Rd., Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.	
Where Signed . Taiwan, Tai	ipei, R.O.C.		
Daie April,	First, 1999	Signature	
	85.	(Notarization prefe	erred but not required)
Before me personally appeared sa this instrument to be his (her) free		day of	and acknowleged

Continued on Next Page

CTCSANOT CO (PTTT)

PATENT REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0717

Notary Public

My Commussion Expires: